# OP \$65.00 3263189

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elevations Credit Union		03/12/2007	Non-Profit Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elevations Credit Union	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 9004	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Credit Union: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263189	ELEVATIONS
Registration Number:	3266416	ELEVATIONS CREDIT UNION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3034857640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3034857640

Email: dorms@polsoniplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** David Orms **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 1403

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Orms	
SIGNATURE:	/david orms/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=State of CO Certificate of Approval 3-12-2007 charter 270#page1.tif source=State of CO Certificate of Approval 3-12-2007 charter 270#page2.tif source=State of CO Certificate of Approval 3-12-2007 charter 270#page3.tif source=State of CO Certificate of Approval 3-12-2007 charter 270#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0824

900373013

#### CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2006, the State Commissioner of Financial Services ("Commissioner") received an application for approval to incorporate a state-chartered credit union, to be know as Elevations Credit Union ("Credit Union"), located in Boulder, Colorado; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner also received executed articles of incorporation and bylaws for said Credit Union at a later date; and

WHEREAS, upon investigation of the application and other documents, the Commissioner has determined the following:

- 1. The application, articles of incorporation and bylaws conform to Article 30 of Title 11, C.R.S.
- 2. The Credit Union would benefit the members and proposed members thereof, consistent with the purposes of Article 30 of Title 11, C.R.S.
- 3. The incorporators appear to possess the general character, fitness and qualifications to operate the Credit Union in a sound and lawful manner.
- 4. The establishment of the proposed Credit Union appears to be economically advisable.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, pursuant to C.R.S. 11-30-101 (4), the incorporation of Elevations Credit Union is approved. Further, this constitutes the Commissioner's approval of the filing of the Credit Union's articles of incorporation (attached hereto) with the Colorado Secretary of State.

DATED in Denver, Colorado, this <u>12<sup>n+</sup></u> day of March 2007.

Chris R. Myklebust

State Commissioner of Financial Services

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of ELEVATIONS CREDIT UNION

We, the undersigned residents of the State of Colorado, do hereby execute and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation of Elevations Credit Union as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

#### Name and Address

- 1. The name of said Credit Union shall be Elevations Credit Union.
- 2. The Credit Union shall maintain its principal place of doing business at 2300 55th St., Boulder, Colorado.

#### ARTICLE II

# **Purpose and Powers**

- 1. The purposes for which this Credit Union shall be organized and incorporated are to promote thrift among its members and create a source of credit for them at fair and reasonable rates of interest.
- 2. The powers of the Credit Union shall consist of those powers conferred upon it by the appropriate provisions of Article 30 of Title 11, Colorado Revised Statutes.

#### ARTICLE III

#### Term of Existence

1. The term of existence of the Credit Union shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE IV

#### Membership

1. Membership in the Credit Union shall be limited to those specified in the Elevations Credit Union Bylaws.

# ARTICLE V

# Capital

1. The capital of the Credit Union shall be unlimited in amount and shall consist of shares having a par value as determined by the bylaws.

# ARTICLE VI Incorporators

1. The names and addresses of the undersigned incorporators and the number of shares in the Credit Union subscribed by each is as follows:

Name and Address:	Number of Shares Subscribed:
Lynn Walloch	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
Dan Wilson	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	<u> </u>
Vince Wayland	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
David Darmour	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
Jean Hauser	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
Jo Hetherington	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
Carol Krismann	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	
Bill Sterner	1 Share
2300 55 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Boulder, CO 80301	

# ARTICLE VII Registered Agent

1. The name and address of the registered agent and registered office for the Credit Union is:

Bill Sterner, President/CEO, Elevations Credit Union - 2300 55th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301

Credit Union Articles of Incorporation

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0827

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have set their hands and seals this
<u>22ND</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2007.
Jun Wallock, Carol Brismann
Man Bllos and Altottion
Withheugha Tagen Mre
Hean Hauser Willy Jam
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Colorado )
) ss.
County of Boulder )
The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were subscribed and sworn to before me this
23μο day of 7 etruary , 2007, by:
<u>hynn Walloch</u>
Vincent B. Wayland,
To Ketherington,
Dean Hauser
12
Carol Rusmann,
Dan Wilson
Dave Darngur, and
/fill James Bill Steiner
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:
My Commission Expires
05/23/2010
(CEAT)
(SEAL) Mail Mr. Lile
Notary Public
CUARTINC

Credit Union Articles of Incorporation

Page 3 of 3